

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2450/2019

S.b.i. General Insurance Company Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Anita W/o Late Ranveer

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Virendra Agrawal

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Deepak Soni

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

29/01/2024

Matter comes up on an application No. 1/2021 filed by the respondents for vacation of the stay order dated 27.05.2019 passed by this Court.

Instead of passing any order on the application No. 1/2021 seeking vacation of stay, I deem it just and proper to hear the appeal finally.

Record has already been received.

Office is directed to tag the same with the file.

List the appeal for final disposal at admission stage on 19.02.2024.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J