



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2450/2019

S.b.i. General Insurance Company Ltd.

-----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Anita W/o Late Ranveer

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Virendra Agrawal, Adv.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Deepak Soni, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Judgment / Order

24/09/2024

SB Civil Misc. Stay Application No.2029/2019:-

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and taking into consideration the facts & circumstances of the case, the interim order passed by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court dated 27.05.2019 is hereby made absolute till final disposal of the appeal.

Accordingly, the stay application is disposed of.

List this appeal after ten weeks.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J